“Work Plan” means the document, which provides a reasonable approximation of 

the delivery timeline and expenditures for projects and services which will be funded by the 

Pechanga Community Fund, as described in Section 4 below.   

3 PECHANGA COMMUNITY FUND 

3.1  Annual Funding. The Tribe will deposit Nine Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($950,000.00) annually into the Pechanga Community Fund account for the purposes of funding 

programs and services that achieve the broad objectives below, which will be further outlined in a 

Work Plan, subject to mutual agreement on an annual basis by the Pechanga Tribal Council and

[...]

The Tribe and City recognize that future Capital 

Improvement Projects may arise. Nothing herein shall preclude the Tribe and City from agreeing 

to additional grants for specific Capital Improvement Projects.  

3.3 One-Time Grant. The Tribe will make a one-time deposit of Eight Hundred 

and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($850,000.00) into the Pechanga Community Fund account for the 

purposes of funding programs and services as described in Section 3.1 of this Agreement as soon 

as practical following the approval of this Agreement by the parties. 

4 CONFIDENTIALITY OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION